FD5C PartsList

Table of Contents

Cabinet

| ce Dispensing

Water and Drains

Air Cooled

Water Cooled

Evaporator

Gear Reducer

Compr essor

Bin Top

Control Box

Wiring Diagrams




CABINET ASSEMBLY

ITEM
NUMBER

1

=2 BN

o woo~

PART
NUMBER

A20192-003
A20192-001
02-0836-00
15-0411-00
03-1406-03
03-1417-03

A20192-002
A20192-001

15-0661-01
A19339-000
03-1419-09
A21273-000
A21273-001
02-1858-00

FD5
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATION AND PARTS LISTINGS

DESCRIPTION

Cabinet Tcp, Enamel
Cabinet Top, Stainless Steel
Catch (8 required)

Strike (8 required)

Nut, No. 8-32 Hex

Lockwasher,
No. 8 External Tooth

Upper Front Panel, Enamel
Upper Front Panei,

Stainless Steel
Scotsman Emblem
Splash Panel, Stainless Steel
Screw, No. 8 x 1-1/4
Panel, Control, Enamel

Panel, Control, Stainless Steel

Grill

JANUARY, 1985

Page 3

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22

A23212-000
03-1405-05
15-0560-01
03-1410-03
03-1406-09
No Number
No Number
No Number
A24140-004

AZ24140-002

15-0411-00
A19945-003
A18945-001

Sink Assembly

Screw, 1/4-20 x 5/8

Decal

Lockwasher, 1/4

Nut, 1/4-20

Plug Button

Hole Plug

Hole Plug

Panel - Cond. Access,
Enamel

Panel - Cond. Access,
Stainless Steel

Strike (8 required)

Cabinet Frame, Enamel

Cabinet Frame,

Stainless Steel



FD5
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATION AND PARTS LISTINGS

T '\\ 1 -

ICE DISPENSING SYSTEM 18
ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 A21386-001  Bin Assembly, Insulation 14 12.1377-01  Switch
2 13-0747-00 Water Shed 15 03-1404-09 Screw, No. 8 x 1/2
3 02-1726-00 Rubber Spout 16 02-1810-00 Knob, Pointer
4 03-1410-03 Lockwasher 17 12-1557-00 Potentiometer
5 03-1408-09 Hex Nut 18 12-1213-10 Snap Bushing
6 03140306  Panhead Machine Screw 19 A24326-001  Switch Plate Assembly
7 03-1417-14  Lockwasher 20 03-1417-03  Lockwasher
8 02-1969-00 Arm Clamp 29 03-1403-16 Panhead Machine Screw
9 02-1827-00 Spring 22 03-1403-36 Panhead Machine Screw
10 02-2076-01  Glass Filler Lever 23 03-141002  Lockwasher
11 03140362  Screw, 4-40 x 7/8 24 12-1561-01  Bin Drivemotor
12 12-1642-00 Switch 25 02-1971-00 Gear Motor, Bracket
13 A22053-000  Speed Nut, Twin 26 12067525  Fan Blade
27 A30289-001  Inner Bin Bottom Assembly
28 A19349-001  Inner Bin Fab. Assembly

JANUARY, 1985

Page 4



FD5
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATION AND PARTS LISTINGS

. POTABLE WATER AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM

hrem
NUMBER

—
QOWOW~NDODO baWh =

-
-k

[ TR ST N e e o S W Ny e )
BN OQO~~NRAMLWN

PART
NUMBER

02-2217-01
02-2217-02
A20859-000
03-1410-02
03-1406-06
02-0694-00
02-0534-00
13-0674-09
13-0079-03
11-0402-01
11-0296-00
No Number
No Number
No Number
No Number
No Number
02-1338-00
A21532-000
02-0534-00
12-0350-00
No Number
03-1417-09
03-1406-09
12-1646-01

DESCRIPTION

Reservoir Assembly

Valve and Float Reservoir

Bracket, Reservoir

Lockwasher, No. 10

Nut, No. 10-24 Hex

Clamp

Clamp

Tube (to freezer) 77 {order per ft.)

Tube (overflow to drain) 38" (order per ft.)
Auger Delay

Pressure Gontrol

Washer, Rubber

Bracket, Water Pressure

Water Line Assembly

Ground Clip
Screw
Clamp
Double Tee
Clamp
Connector, Straight
Tee

Lockwasher, 1/4
Nut, 1/4-20 Hex
Solenoid Assembly

JANUARY, 1985
Page 5



FD5
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATION AND PARTS LISTINGS

AIR-COOLED CONDENSER ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 03-0571-00 Screw, No. 1/4-20 x 1/2 T/C Hex Cap
2 03-1417-09 Lockwasher, 1/4 External Tooth

3 No Number Bracket Pressure Control

4 03-1403-02 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1/4 Phil Recess Pan HD
5 11-0420-01 Pressure Control, Low

6 03-0571-00 Screw, No. 1/4-20 x 1/2 T/IC Hex Cap
7 03-1410-03 Lockwasher, 1/4 Helical Spring

8 12-1576-01 Fan Motor

9 18-0422-00 Fan Bracket
10 18-0137-02 Fan Blade
11 03-1404-15 Phil Recess Pan HD

12 03-1407-04 Washer, No. 10 Flat

13 A20550-000 Shroud, Condenser

14 03-1405-03 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Cap

15 03-1417-09 Lockwasher, No. 1/4 External Tooth
16 18-1927-00 Condenser

JANUARY, 1985
Page 6



FD5

THE PARTS ILLUSTRATION AND PARTS LISTINGS

WATER-COOLED CONDENSER ASSEMBLY

ITEM
NUMBER

OO~ DUD bW =

PART
NUMBER

03-1404-08
03-1417-03
11-0421-01
No Number
No Number
03-0571-00
13-1410-03
A24487-003
11-0198-02
A15924-000
03-0571-00
03-1417-05
18-3303-02

DESCRIPTION

Screw, No. 8 x 3/8 T/IF Tap
Lockwasher No. 8 External Tooth
Pressure Control Assembly (Not Sold Separately)
Pressure Control, Hi

Pressure Control, Lo

Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/2 T/C Hex Cap
Lockwasher, 1/4 Helical Spring
Coupling

Water Regulator

Pipe Nipple Assembly

Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/4 T/C Hex Cap
Lockwasher, 1/4 External Tooth
Condenser Assembly (Water-Cooled)

JANUVARY, 1985
Page 7



FDS
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATION AND PARTS LISTINGS

FREEZER ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 03-1558-03 Retainer Ring
2 A08162-000 Cap Hook
3 A07701-000 Cap
4 03-0758-00 Screw
5 A07699-000 Washer
6 02-1412-00 Top Bearing—Matched Set
7 13-0617-16 “0” Ring
8 A14678-020  Breaker with Bearing includes # 6-7-8
9 A20669-001  Auger
10 03-1403-46 Screw
11 03-1417-07 Washer @
12 A26752-020  Evaporator Shell includes -
Suction Line, No internal parts.
13 02130001  Water Seal A~10
14 02-0417-00 Bearing, Lower
15 03-1410-04 Washer, (3 Req'd)
16 03-1405-42 Cap Screw (3 Req’d)
17 08-0595-01 Adapter
18 A29915-002- Spline Drive Coupling
19 13-0709-01 Shaft Drip Shield - Rubber
20 03-1505-00 Gasket

JANUARY, 1985
Page 8



ltem
Number

Remove Rubber Vent Plug From
Replacement Gear Motor

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

Part
Number
A27494-001
12-2059-01
A27494-001
03-1403-77
A30579-001
03-1408-36
A38487-001
A28168-001
no number
A37707-021
03-1408-08
02-1501-00
02-3969-20
02-1503-00
A28165-021
03-1408-21
03-1408-04
02-2445-01
03-1515-03
03-1602-01

02-2444-01
02-1505-00
A28166-001
03-1408-39
03-1408-40
02-2439-01
02-2438-01
03-1408-38
03-1408-41
03-0774-11
A31977-021
A25835-001

FD5 Service Parts

Gear Reducer and Motor

Description
Centrifugal switch kit
Switch

Housing

Screw

Shaft & actuator
Washer

Motor housing
Cooling fan

Part of item 10

60 Hz motor kit*
Washer

Bearing

Grease seal (input)
Grease seal (output)
Gear case cover
Washer

Washer

Output shaft
Retaining ring
Woodruff key

* includes items 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12

Output gear
Oring

Gear case bottom
Washer

Washer shim

2nd gear

1st gear (fiber)
Washer

Washer

Roll pin

60 Hz Gear Reducer & Motor
Gear oil (1 pint) use 5 oz

October 2004
Page 9



FD5
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATION AND PARTS LISTINGS

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION

03-1406-10 Hex Nut

03-1407-07 Plain Washer
18-2200-27 Mounting Sleeve
18-2200-28 Mounting Grommet
18-2200-25 Overload

18-2200-01 Compressor-(Complete)

Lo B4 BN N0

JANUARY, 1985
Page 10



FD5
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATION AND PARTS LISTINGS

14
RESET PUSHBUTTON \ /
2

BIN TOP

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 03-1403-10 Screw
2 No Number Insulation
3 12-1664-00 Switch
4 12-1018-02 Spout Switch
L) A21982-000 Pin 10
6 A21895000  Actuator Arm
7 02-1757-00 Bin Top
8 A21987-000  Bridge Plate
9 03-0727-05 Thumb Screw
10 03-1403-27 Screw
1 A21983-000  Nut, Bin Top
12 12-1213-07 Snap Bushing
13 03-1417-03 Lockwasher
14 03-1403-10 Screw
16 A22025-001 Bin top, Complete

JANUARY, 1985
Page 11



FD5
THE PARTS ILLUSTRATION AND PARTS LISTINGS

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 12-1213-10 Bushing
2 12-0813-04 Terminal Board
3 03-1678-01 Ground Screw
03-1629-01 Cup Washer
4 (13-1403-21 Screw, No. 8-32 x 3/4
5 03-1403-17 Screw, No. 8-32 x 3/8
6 A27857-001  Time Delay Relay
7 12-0813-07 Terminal Board
8 03-1403-21 Screw, No. 8-32 x 3/4
9 18-1901-33 Start Cap
10 18-3724-01 Capacitor Cap
11 03-1403-10 Screw, No. 6-32 x 1-1/4
12 18-2200-26 Relay
13 03-1418-30 Screw, No. 8-32 x 1/2
14 18-2200-39 Capacltor Bracket
15 12-1213-14 Bushing

JANUARY, 1985
Page 12



GIAANNOHY A9 LSNNW LINN SIHL (o6 noonar

JANUARY, 1985
Page 14

MOEEINANOD H;Dm_w»ﬁ_.-w_.ﬂw "
NVd AVOIHIAD
L% - ] 1 ﬂ.rOb‘“..-—HOﬂOh QD AVIEN
eHIJ - imod (¥ MOSEINENOD
AINO SHOLONANOD 3 MSANE! AT ) Luvie !
Haddod 2sn ouss S ol t2i5mo
NOLLEOd 3D t(&“ﬂﬂ‘!‘r YIL "H : A HBLImE
NOLLYHIJO NI SWILSAS T 00-9Z0L5V & 10u1M02 Jungsaue T rouinos —
ONISNIJSIQ TV HLIM, . o e,
2A0W OSNINVIN 391 TVAHON : aiva ST
3HL NI NMOHS STOYINOD TIV A Mg
Gites . et
HOLIMS GNIA h
4] ! k)
- IF i
=
2 =
g b L]
- - JAIHg ¥
0 =4 ; na WILVM AV134 A30nv -@L 4.
— an:
on cE ) » .:.ulp._..:m w._h__xmpw-uﬂw - __. @ rOr
U ¢ 3] _r,_. el ] et —] — ugiom
= T.h\ z |_ - HOLIMS 1M1 TOUIND! 3alya Nie
= [ ﬁ w | wBNAIMLINTD NOILUOd 331
o« — | e 1 _ .
= _ Lo
_ 4 R
J LS
AB L A H
R i) .
N %1-|J wa 1818
AR NS ——— ! .
(hyiae | ol .ﬂﬂm e v N .
AY13Q WL ik z| X _ Ey1> T0WLNOD SEAud
auvos| " _ 2= =] _I ¥I1¥YM 01 HILYM QNIA
TvsmeaL 4 3B | - a1bN 3105 $
)= ._.H. L.Hl i HILIM
- | T e
ASN3 AVIIA INLL -
A¥YA dNY OF r s

Wiring Diagram, FDSAE-1C (115/60/1) Air-Cooled




FD5
WIRING DIAGRAM

aQ3IANNOHYD 39 ASNK LINN SIHL @

Page 15

Wiring Diagram, FDSWE-1C (115/60/1) Water-Cooled
JANUARY, 1985

HOSSIHINOD d‘uvn“.“-““.._._.ﬁ’w‘nn-. "
DIOJIWDOE 5 SLOVINGD [T
LT g
ATTNO SHOLONANOD 3 1_ v vourdvava
H3ddo9 ISn +outnos uanny s JuSehanco
NOLLHEOd 3H it
NOLLYYIJO NI SW3LSAS & i - 1330 e
i >¢.._._un w39nY B
DNISN3JSIQ 1Y HLIM Foo..h«o_.n< _ - 1guo3 ssaus
3AOW ONIIVA 2DE TYWHON S taiva o Hauns
JHL NI NAOHS STOHLNOD TV aAivG NIa -
z.ww_..ndw Ll - a%w...... o0
z1 Ty k. 1ou1NOD
HOLIME ANIA b= SEAM4 IH
4] 3
) 1T
|_, |
A
k)
3A1NQ VB
. * A¥13a 429nY Huﬂ_..“ e
na HIALY M
an 10 LNOD 9 3
18 Y | BILims _ RS SI84 s (e
531 £ —
= - - 04,
=) T R o e BTy - 8
l/zﬂrui P I \_ 4
R A v wlﬂ 1 _
g ; I
- Hﬁ. TAVI3d dmod ﬁ
I -
mia 15— ¥
2 F 3
=un¢l b . ’
A _H.ﬂﬂlll_ ¥ 1MY1S
-
: == N
E ] na u u
[Aviza 2w ellz - "
x ]
e unﬂﬂ_n.w-. .__.1*._ m_ 2 | {= _w O O —™ _ 2ILYM oA
d!-..ur_. i fEl =] E L.d E aIoN30S HILIMS
-l = - oA
.*I ! F041K02 TOHLINOD Y
m L J . J_ 34NS5S34d 01 3UNSSIVd-iN
! W v amyor A T —
{

YT IV
h |



